DISTRICT COURT, DOUGLAS CO 4000 Justice Way, Suite 2009 Castle Rock, CO 80109 Telephone: 720-437-6200	OUNTY, COLORADO	
IN RE THE MATTER OF FIELD DISTRICT NO. 2	S METROPOLITA	N A COURT USE ONLY A
Attorneys for the District: SPENCER FANE LLP Russell W. Dykstra, #30899 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2000 Denver, CO 80203-4554		Case No.: 2022CV030248
(303) 839-3800 – Telephone (303) 839-3838 – Facsimile E-mail: rdykstra@spencerfane.com		Division: 5
ОАТН О	F OFFICE - BRYAN	HORAN
Colorado, and the laws made pursuan of Director of Fields Metropolitan Dis	t thereto, and will fait strict No. 2 upon which signature: OFFICER OF THE BO is day of By:	2 (Ari
OR, IF SWORN OR AFFIRMED BEFOR	E A NOTARY, THE FO	LLOWING SHOULD BE COMPLETED:
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	2023, by Bryan Horan, Director.
My Notary Commission expires on		
(SEAL)	Notary F	Public

^{***}Persons authorized to administer oaths, i.e. County Clerk and Recorder, Clerk of the Court, Chairman of the Board of Directors, or any other person authorized to administer oaths)***



writing by the Company.

P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 P: (800)645-2402 E: suretyaz@rlicorp.com RLISURETY.COM

PUBLIC OFFICIAL POSITION SCHEDULE BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM1623294</u>

lten	1. Name of Insured:	Fields Metropolitan	District No. 2			/4l
	Principal Address	c/o Spencer Fane, L Denver, CO 80203	LP 1700 Lincoln Street	t, Suite 2000		(the "Insured")
lten	a 3. Limit of liability do		to <u>Continuous Until</u> m specified in the Sche f.		Positions or wri	itten acceptances
	held and firmly bound ofD Official or Employee	Company, an Illinois of unto	corporation (the "Comp Fields Metro , CO_, Obligee, for position named in the tion after the3rd_	opolitan District the faithful disc schedule attac	No. 2 harge of the du ched, or added	uties of any Public
	•		ted for the first thirty dan identical with one liste	-	•	, ,
	beginning, unless	s during the said thirty	ic coverage herein gray y day period the Oblig ny by written acceptand	jee has request	ted in writing th	

B. Cancellation. Cancellation hereunder is effective, and all liability under this bond shall cease as to future acts or omissions as to any Public Official or Employee on the date specified in written notice given by the Obligee to the Company as to any or all positions or Public Officials or Employees, or after thirty days' written notice given by the Company to the Obligee of its intent to cancel this bond in its entirety, or as to any Public Official or Employee or position.

Coverage on any position may be increased or decreased upon written request of the Obligee, if agreed to in

C. Liability. The Company's liability under this bond shall not be cumulative, and in no event shall the Company be called upon to pay as a loss hereunder in an amount greater than the largest single amount for which the position occupied by any Public Official or Employee causing such loss is or has been covered in the schedule, whether said loss occurred during any one or more years. The liability of the Company for any Public Official or Employee occupying more than one position at one time, or at different times, shall not exceed the largest amount of coverage specified for any single position occupied by said Public Official or Employee. The liability of the Company shall never exceed the amount in effect for the position when the act

OFF 0102 (2/93) Page 1 of 3 Pages of the Public Official or Employee causing the loss shall have occurred. In the event there are more Public Officials or Employees occupying the position covered in the schedule than are listed therein, the Company shall be liable for such proportion of the amount of coverage as the number of Public Officials or Employees listed bears to the number of Public Officials or Employees actually occupying the position when the loss occurred.

The Liability of the Company hereunder is subject to the terms and conditions of the following Riders, attached thereto:

None of the specifications of this Bond shall be altered or waived, except in writing by the Company executed by its President, Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary or Treasurer.

Dated this <u>17th</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2022</u>.

RLI Insurance Company

By Vice President

CORPORATE SEAL

OFF 0102 (2/93)

Page 2 of 3 Pages
00002304-30,30

SCHEDULE OF POSITIONS - EFFECTIVE THE <u>3rd</u> DAY OF <u>May</u>, <u>2022</u>.

(If there is more than one position of like classification, list by number, thus: Cashier No. 1, Cashier No. 2)

Schedule Number	Position Name	No.	Position Location	Bond Amount
1	Treasurer	1		\$ 5,000.00
2	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
3	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
4	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
5	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
6	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				

OFF 0102 (2/93)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

Bond No. <u>LSM1623294</u>

A0006221

That the	RI	LI Insurance Company	<u>, , </u>	a corporation organized a	nd existing under the laws of the State of
Illinois	1	, and authorized and lic	ensed to do busin	ess in all states and the	District of Columbia does hereby make,
constitute and ap	point:	Barton W. I	Davis	in the City of	Peoria , State of
Illinois	5	, as its true and lawfu	l Agent and	Vice President	, with full power and authority hereby
conferred upon h	nim/her to	sign, execute, acknowled	lge and deliver for	and on its behalf as Sure	ty, for the following described bond.
Principal:	_Fields M	Ietropolitan District No	0.2		
Obligee:	Same as	Principal			
Type Bond:	_Public (Official Position Schedu	ıle Bond		
Bond Amount:	\$ 10,00	0.00			
The acknowledg	ement and	execution of such bond	l by the said Attorr	ney in Fact shall be as bi	nding upon the Company as if such bond
_		nowledged by the regula	-	=	
The	RLI I	nsurance Company	furtl	ner certifies that the fo	llowing is a true and exact copy of a
					, and now in force to-wit:
	may be p	of Attorney or other	obligations of the	e corporation. The sig	gnature of any such officer and the
	HEDEOD	<u>*</u>			
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF	<u>*</u>	I Insurance Com	pany ha	s caused these presents to be executed by
		, theRL			s caused these presents to be executed by May , 2022 .
		, theRL		s 17th day of RLI Insurance Con	May , 2022
		, theRL	rate seal affixed thi	RLI Insurance Con By:	May , 2022 . npany
its Vice		, theRL	rate seal affixed thi	s 17th day of RLI Insurance Con	May , 2022 . npany
its Vice		, the with its corpor	rate seal affixed thi	RLI Insurance Con By:	May , 2022 . npany
its Vice		, theRL	rate seal affixed thi	RLI Insurance Con By:	May , 2022 . npany
its Vice	e <u>President</u>	with its corpor	CORPORATE SEAL MELLINOIS MILLINOIS	RLI Insurance Con By: Barton W. Davis	May , 2022 . npany Vice President CERTIFICATE er of
ate of Illinois bunty of Peoria a this <u>17th</u> day	y of <u>Ma</u>	the with its corpor	Tate seal affixed this corporate SEAL me, a Notary Public, who being by me	RLI Insurance Con By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned office	May , 2022 . npany Vice President CERTIFICATE ter of LI Insurance Company
its Vice te of Illinois unty of Peoria this 17th day resonally appeared by sworn, acknowled ty sworn, acknowled	y of Managed that the	with its corpor SS SS Say , 2022 , before reserved the signed the above Power RLI Insurance Con	ne, a Notary Public, who being by meer of Attorney as the	RLI Insurance Con By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned office do hereby certify that and effect and is irrev	May , 2022 . npany Vice President CERTIFICATE ter of LI Insurance Company the attached Power of Attorney is in full forcocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of
ate of Illinois unty of Peoria this 17th day rsonally appeared by sworn, acknowledged sa	y of Managed that the	with its corpor SS SS Sarton W. Davis The signed the above Power W. Davis	ne, a Notary Public, who being by meer of Attorney as the	RLI Insurance Con By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned office do hereby certify that and effect and is irrev the Company as set for	May , 2022 . npany Vice President CERTIFICATE ter of LI Insurance Company the attached Power of Attorney is in full force ocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. If
its Vice te of Illinois unty of Peoria this 17th day resonally appeared y sworn, acknowled resaid officer of the dacknowledged say	y of Managed that the	with its corpor SS SS Say , 2022 , before reserved the signed the above Power RLI Insurance Con	ne, a Notary Public, who being by meer of Attorney as the	RLI Insurance Con By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned office do hereby certify that and effect and is irrev the Company as set for testimony whereof, I ha	May , 2022 . npany Vice President CERTIFICATE The ref of
its Vice te of Illinois unty of Peoria this 17th day sonally appeared by sworn, acknowle resaid officer of the dacknowledged say poration.	y of Managed that the	with its corpor SS SS Say , 2022 , before reserved the signed the above Power RLI Insurance Con	ne, a Notary Public, who being by meer of Attorney as the	RLI Insurance Con By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned office te R do hereby certify that and effect and is irrev the Company as set for testimony whereof, I ha	May , 2022 . npany Vice President CERTIFICATE ter of LI Insurance Company the attached Power of Attorney is in full force ocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. If the power of the in the seal of the law hereunto set my hand and the seal of the
te of Illinois unty of Peoria this 17th daysonally appeared y sworn, acknowledged saporation.	y ofM; edged that eaid instrum	with its corpor SS SS Say , 2022 , before reserved the signed the above Power RLI Insurance Con	me, a Notary Public who being by meer of Attorney as the mpany act and deed of said	RLI Insurance Con By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned office do hereby certify that and effect and is irrev the Company as set for testimony whereof, I ha	May , 2022 Tipany Vice President CERTIFICATE There of LI Insurance Company the attached Power of Attorney is in full force ocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the thin the Power of Attorney, is now in force. If the present of the LI Insurance Company May , 2022
its Vice	y ofM; edged that eaid instrum	with its corpor SS SS Say , 2022 , before reserved the signed the above Power RLI Insurance Con	ne, a Notary Public, who being by meer of Attorney as the	By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned office R do hereby certify that and effect and is irreventhe Company as set for testimony whereof, I have this 17th day of RLI Insurance Company as	May , 2022 Tipany Vice President CERTIFICATE There of LI Insurance Company the attached Power of Attorney is in full force ocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the thin the Power of Attorney, is now in force. If the present of the LI Insurance Company May , 2022